RESOLUTION NO. 24R-05-84

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE DONATION OF FUNDS FROM THE STATE LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND (LETF) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED A TOTAL OF \$2,000.00; PROVIDING FOR A DONATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000.00 TO WOMEN IN DISTRESS; PROVIDING FOR A DONATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000.00 TO BROWARD VICTIM`S RIGHTS COALITION; PROVIDING FOR BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION OFFUNDS; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 120-683-9935; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The donation of funds in the total amount not to exceed \$2,000.00 from the State Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund (LETF) is hereby approved with a donation in the amount of \$1,000.00 to Women in Distress and a donation in the amount of \$1,000.00 to Broward Victim`s Rights Coalition, both of which are deemed appropriate expenditures in accordance with law, 4and are hereby approved.

SECTION 2. Providing that the expenditure in the total amount not to exceed \$2,000.000 shall be paid from Budget Code Number 120-683-9935 and the appropriation of those funds to the necessary individual revenue and expenditure accounts is hereby approved.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

DATED this ______ day of ______, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this _____ day of _____, 2024.

PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

Resolution No. 24R-05-84 Page 1 of 2

MOTION	
SECOND	
M. DUNN	
D. GRANT	 A
L. MARTIN	
S. MARTIN	 _
K. THURSTON	 Ā
	ſ

Approved as to Form

Angel Petti Rosenberg City Attorney